

FOI REF:	14416	
RESPONSE SENT:	15/07/2024	

Request:

1. How many public charging outlets or chargepoints for electric or plug- in hybrid vehicles have you installed to date in your local authority? Please provide figures to the nearest possible date and include the month and the year the figures correspond to.

2. For Question 1, how many of the public charging outlets or chargepoints are those classed as On-Street Residential Chargepoints, located on-street in residential streets or areas?

3. How many public charging outlets or chargepoints for electric or plug- in hybrid vehicles do you plan to install in the current fiscal year or the current calendar year? Please provide figures to whichever timeframe corresponds with your reporting.

4. For Question 3, how many of the planned public charging outlets or charegpoints are classed as On-Street Residential Chargepoints, to be installed in on-street residential areas?

5. Do you have a published strategy for On-Street Residential charging infrastructure?

6. Do you have a dedicated Policy Officer (or equivalent) responsible for your electric vehicle charging infrastructure?

7. Have you applied for the Local Electric Vehicle Infrastructure (LEVI) Fund yet? If yes, have you been successful?

Response:

1.

Location 1	Chesil Multi- Storey	Middle Brook Street	Worthy Lane Car Park	Friarsgate Car Park	Brooks Shopping Centre Car Park
Location 2	Winchester	Winchester	Winchester	Winchester	Winchester
No EVCPs	1	1	1	1	1
Charging Points	2	2	2	2	2
kWh	22	22	22	22	22
Туре	Alfen	Alfen	Alfen	Alfen	Alfen
Status	Live	Live	Live	Live	Live
Order Date	Oct-20	Oct-20	Oct-20	Oct-20	Oct-20

2. None. Hampshire County Council, as the Highways Authority are responsible for chargepoint installations on the highway. For on street chargepoint numbers, you will need to contact them directly. evchargepoints@hants.gov.uk. You may also wish to look at their web pages Electric vehicles | Hampshire County Council (hants.gov.uk)

3. 5 in the next Financial Year.

4. See answer to question 2 above.

5. Yes, although this was dated 2018 and has now been delivered. See Air Quality in Winchester - Winchester City Council (see links on right hand side of the page).

6. We have an Energy Manager, who amongst a much broader role, is picking up on the further roll out of chargepoints in the district. We also have a project team, for whom the further roll out of EVCP, remain as focus.

7. No because district Council's do not have direct access to the funding. We are however working with Hampshire County Council to access LEVI funding, as they are acting as the LEVI fund holder for DEFRA.

M 1

City Offices, Colebrook Street, Winchester, Hampshire SO23 9LJ

www.winchester.gov.uk T 01962 840 222 E customerservice@winchester.gov.uk